## ZAMSURECO-I

Zamboanga del Sur I Electric Cooperative, Inc Gov. Vicente M. Cerilles Street, Pagadian City Telephone No. (062) 2142635; Telefax No. (062)2154079

## NOTICE OF INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

The Zamboanga del Sur I Electric Cooperative, Inc. now invites all interested bidders/parties to apply for eligibility and to bid for the following:

A. LOT I: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF ZAMSURECO-I TELEPHONY SYSTEM/CONTACT CALL CENTER SOLUTION FACILITY

➤ Approved Budget for the Contract : PhP 8,500,000.00, VAT Inclusive

Source of Funds : GENERAL FUND

➤ Warranty : 1 year

➤ Delivery Schedule : 90 – 120 DAYS FROM RECEIPT OF NOTICE TO PROCEED

B. LOT II: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF CCTV FOR ZAMSURECO-I EXTENSION BUILDING, SUBSTATIONS, NEW COLLECTION CENTERS, TO WIT;

Approved Budget for the Contract : PhP 7,800,000.00, VAT Inclusive

➤ Source of Funds : GENERAL FUND

> Warranty :1 year

➤ Delivery Schedule : 90 – 120 DAYS FROM RECEIPT OF NOTICE TO PROCEED

C. LOT III: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF 2 UNITS RACK SERVER

Approved Budget for the Contract : PhP 2,200,000.00, VAT Inclusive

> Source of Funds : GENERAL FUND

> Warranty :1 year

> Delivery Schedule : 90 – 120 DAYS FROM RECEIPT OF NOTICE TO PROCEED

The project, item /material and equipment specifications and scope of technical requirements details, guidelines, terms and conditions in the conduct of public bidding are outlined in the Bid Documents to be provided to all applicants/Bidders upon application.

	ACTIVITIES	SCHEDULE	VENUE
1.	Issuance of Pre-eligibility and Bid Documents	December 24, 2021 to January 7, 2022	ZAMSURECO-I Central Office, Pagadian City
2.	Pre-Bid Conference – virtual	December 31, 2021 9:00 am	ZAMSURECO-I Central Office, Pagadian City
3.	Deadline for submission of Eligibility, Bid Documents (Technical, Financial and Statements)	January 14, 2022, 9:00 am	ZAMSURECO-I Central Office, Pagadian City
4.	Opening of Bids	January 14, 2022 – 9:30 am & onward	ZAMSURECO-I Central Office, Pagadian City

Eligibility and bid documents of Bidder shall be evaluated using a non-discriminatory "PASS/FAIL". All particulars relative to the eligibility tendering, competitive bidding, and award of Contract shall be in accordance with the provisions of <u>Revised Guidelines</u> and <u>Simplified Bidding Procedures for ECs IRR- R.A. 10531 (2017).</u> All proposals shall be evaluated based on the responsiveness of the Bidder's offer to the Contract put out to bid and shall be subject to Post-qualification.

Bid Documents shall be issued only to interested Bidder from ZAMSURECO-I Central Office upon payment of Non-Refundable fee of Ten Thousand Pesos (PhP10,000.00) each for Lot I and Lot II and PhP 5,000.00 for Lot III.

ZAMSURECO-I reserves the right to accept or reject any bids, to waive any minor defects or infirmities therein, to annul the bidding process, or declare failure of biding, or to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidders, and/or to accept such bids as maybe considered most advantageous to ZAMSURECO-I.

All communication shall be addressed to the undersigned at the ZAMSURECO-I Central Office, Gov. Vicente M. Cerilles Street, Pagadian City, and please contact our BAC Secretariat Ms. Hannah Cadag with telephone numbers (062)-2154079/2142635; Telefax No. (062)-2154079.

ENGR. CLIFFORD M. FEROLIN BAC Chairperson

Approved by: '

JOSE RAUL A. SANIEL
General Manager & CEO